TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		04/19/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS I, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF its general partner, ELLIPSE GROUP, INC.,	
Street Address:	PO Box 801814	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75380	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3902428	SNAPTSHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)518-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-518-1713

Email: docket@iplaw.pro

Correspondent Name: Mark W Handley

Address Line 1: PO Box 97

Address Line 4: Grapevine, TEXAS 76099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ELGP-28902TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W Handley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0144 OP \$40,00 3902428

900189751

Signature:	/Mark Handley/
Date:	04/19/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=SNAPSHOT_Assignment#page1.tif source=SNAPSHOT_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices in Dallas, Texas, and a mailing address of P.O. Box 801814, Dallas, Texas, 75380, does hereby assign, Nunc Pro Tunc for the 30th of September 2009, to ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS I, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having a general partner of ELLIPSE GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, both having offices in Dallas, Texas and a mailing address of P.O. Box 801814, Dallas, Texas, 75380, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following mark and the U.S. Trademark Registration listed as below for the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registrations thereof.

Registration No.

Issue Date

Mark

3,902,428

January 11, 2011

SNAPTSHOT

Signed at Dallas, Texas, U.S.A., this 19 day of April., 2011.

ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Ms. Lisa M. Benson

list

President

State of Texas
County of Dallas

§ § 88:

On this A day of A 2011, personally appeared before me Ms. Lisa M. Benson, to me known and known to me to be the President of ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received in the name and on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

Printed or Typed Name of Notary Public

HEATHER MICHELLE JOHNS Nowy Public State of Tours My Commission Expres Morch 28, 2012

My Commission Expires: WYCh252018

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS ELLIPSE COMMUNICATIONS

RECORDED: 04/19/2011

PAGE 2 OF 2